BIDDING ON PUBLIC WORKS OR OTHER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS: q_1 C'l 

A. For any public work or other public improvement to be undertaken by the village, 
which is not to be paid for in whole or in part by special assessment or special 
taxation, when the expense thereof will exceed two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500.00) ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) (or such other minimum amount 
which may from time to time be provided by the Illinois municipal code), the public 
work or public improvement shall be constructed in the following manner: 

1. By contract let to the lowest responsible bidder after advertising for bids;